Evaluate: MAX17201/MAX17211MAX17201G/MAX17201X/
MAX17211G/MAX17211X
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX17201G/MAX17201X/MAX17211G/MAX17211X
evaluation kits (EV kits) are fully assembled and test-
ed surface-mount PCBs that evaluate the stand-alone
ModelGauge™ m5 pack-side fuel-gauge ICs for lithium-

TDK Corp. 847-803-6100 www.component.tdk.com
Vishay 402-563-6866 www.vishay.com
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX17201GEVKIT# EV Kit
MAX17201XEVKIT# EV Kit
MAX17211GEVKIT# EV Kit
MAX17211XEVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │ 18www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX17201/MAX17211MAX17201G/MAX17201X/
MAX17211G/MAX17211X
Evaluation Kits
MAX17201G/MAX17211G Bill of Materials
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1 0.1uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402)
C2 1 1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402), not populated
C3 1 1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402)
C4 1 0.47uF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic capacitor (0402)
R1 1 10Ω ±1%, resistor (0402)
R2 1 51.1KΩ ±1%, resistor (0402)
R4, R5 2 1KΩ ±1%, resistor (0402)
R6-R10 5 150Ω ±1%, resistor (0402)
R11, R12 2 10kΩ ±1%, resistor (0402)
R13 1 0Ω resistor (0402)
R14 1 0Ω resistor (0402), not populated
R15 1 0.010Ω ±1%, resistor (0805)
R16 1 0Ω resistor (0805), not populated
RT1, RT2 2 Thermistor 10K NTC (0402) Murata NCP15XH103F03
D2-D4 2 5.6V Zener Diode (SOD323)
J1-J2, J4-J8, J10-J14 12 Plated through hole solder pad (16g wire)
J9 1 RJ-11,R/A,6-POSITION/6-CONTACTS
J15 1 Exposed copper trace jumper
U1 1 MAX17201G/MAX17211G Li+ fuel gauge IC 3x3 TDFN 14 pin
 1  PCB: MAX17201EVKIT/MAX17211EVKIT
1 USB-to-RJ11 board DS91230+
1 RJ11 6pos-6pos reverse modular cord 6ft.
Maxim Integrated  │ 19www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX17201/MAX17211MAX17201G/MAX17201X/
MAX17211G/MAX17211X
Evaluation Kits
Note the schematic and layout are identical for the MAX17201G and MAX17211G EV kit boards. The only difference between boards
is IC type and board name silkscreen. The MAX17201G is shown in the following figures.
MAX17201G/MAX17211G Schematics
Maxim Integrated  │ 20www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX17201/MAX17211MAX17201G/MAX17201X/
MAX17211G/MAX17211X
Evaluation Kits
MAX17201G/MAX17211G PCB Layout
Component Placement Top Layout
Bottom Layout
Maxim Integrated  │ 21www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX17201/MAX17211MAX17201G/MAX17201X/
MAX17211G/MAX17211X
Evaluation Kits
MAX17201X/MAX17211X Bill of Materials
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1 0.1uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402)
C2 1 1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402), not populated
C3 1 1000pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402)